Q1) Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

CCG GPs survey

S3 - Region
Total Yorkshire & West Midlands East of England South East Coast
North West SHA North East SHA Humber SHA East Midlands SHA SHA SHA London SHA SHA South Central SHA  South West SHA

I will require specialist cancer commissioning advice to effectively commission cancer services

Strongly agree 181 22% 25 24% 17 37% 16 18 % 11 16 % 15 19% 24 26 % 25 22% 12 17% 20 29% 16 18 %
Agree 395 48 % 45 44 % 18 39% 42 47 % 40 60 % 44 56 % 39 43% 63 55 % 27 39% 28 41% 49 54 %
Disagree 126 15 % 18 17% 5 1% 12 13% 12 18 % 14 18 % 18 20 % 13 1% 12 17% 6 9% 16 18 %
Strongly disagree 20 2% 1 1% 2 4% 5 6% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 4 3% 1 1% 3 4% 3 3%
Don't know 95 12 % 14 14% 4 9% 14 16 % 4 6% 5 6% 9 10 % 10 9% 17 25% 11 16 % 7 8%
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %
GPs in my area involved in commissioning will require specialist advice to effectively commission cancer services

Strongly agree 235 29 % 25 24% 22 48% 25 28% 11 16 % 18 23% 30 33% 35 30% 17 25% 27 40 % 25 27%
Agree 433 53 % 61 59 % 18 39% 42 47 % 47 70 % 41 53 % 49 54 % 63 55 % 39 57 % 27 40 % 46 51%
Disagree 68 8 % 8 8% 2 4% 10 1% 6 9% 13 17% 5 5% 5 4% 6 9% 6 9% 7 8%
Strongly disagree 9 1% 1 1% 1 2% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 3%
Don't know 72 9% 8 8% 3 7% 10 1% 3 4% 6 8% 7 8% 11 10 % 7 10 % 7 10 % 10 1%
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %

Weight model: None
Fixed filters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRes



Q2) At what level should each of the following cancer services be commissioned?

CCG GPs survey

S3 - Region
Total Yorkshire & West Midlands East of England South East Coast
North West SHA North East SHA Humber SHA East Midlands SHA SHA SHA London SHA SHA South Central SHA  South West SHA
Cancer surgery
Nationally 221 27 % 25 24% 15 33% 25 28% 19 28% 16 21% 19 21% 42 37% 19 28% 17 25% 24 26 %
Regionally 428 52 % 55 53 % 23 50 % 42 47 % 30 45 % 43 55 % 55 60 % 54 47 % 36 52% 38 56 % 52 57%
Locally 168 21 % 23 22% 8 17% 22 25% 18 27% 19 24% 17 19% 19 17% 14 20 % 13 19% 15 16 %
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %
Radiotherapy
Nationally 199 24 % 23 2% 11 24% 25 28% 15 2% 15 19% 16 18 % 38 33% 15 2% 14 21% 27 30 %
Regionally 462 57 % 64 62% 31 67 % 47 53% 33 49 % 49 63 % 54 59 % 56 49 % 41 59 % 42 62% 45 49 %
Locally 156 19 % 16 16 % 4 9% 17 19% 19 28% 14 18 % 21 23% 21 18 % 13 19% 12 18 % 19 21%
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %
Chemotherapy
Nationally 210 26 % 22 21% 13 28% 27 30% 17 25% 16 21% 18 20 % 40 35% 14 20 % 15 22% 28 31%
Regionally 412 50 % 62 60 % 29 63 % 44 49 % 28 42% 44 56 % 40 44 % 48 42% 40 58 % 37 54 % 40 44 %
Locally 195 24 % 19 18 % 4 9% 18 20 % 22 33% 18 23% 33 36 % 27 23% 15 22% 16 24% 23 25%
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %
Post-treatment support for cancer patients
Nationally 134 16 % 13 13% 6 13% 14 16 % 15 2% 9 12% 11 12% 25 2% 12 17 % 11 16 % 18 20 %
Regionally 205 25% 24 23% 18 39% 25 28% 13 19% 19 24% 25 27% 17 15% 21 30% 20 29% 23 25%
Locally 478 59 % 66 64 % 22 48 % 50 56 % 39 58 % 50 64 % 55 60 % 73 63 % 36 52% 37 54 % 50 55 %
Total 817 100 % 103 100 % 46 100 % 89 100 % 67 100 % 78 100 % 91 100 % 115 100 % 69 100 % 68 100 % 91 100 %

Weight model: None

Fixed filters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRes



CCG GPs survey

Q1) Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

S2-GP type D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age

Total GP Principal Salaried GP GP Registrar Locum GP Other Male Female 1950 - 1959 1960 - 1969 19701979 1980 - 1989 1990 - 1999 2000 - 2010 Under 30 30-39 4049 5059 60 or over
Twill require specialist cancer commissioning advice (o effectively Commission cancer services
Strongly agree 181 2% 128 5% % 18% 1 100% 12 7% o 0% 14 2% o 2% 1 100% o 0% 34 % ) 19% & 2% a 2% 3 19% 0 19% o 5% P 2% 2 2%
Agree 395  48% 27 es 120 s1% o 0% a 8% o 0% 2 7% 159 s1% o 0% s 0% a % o7 7% 145 s1% 101 w% 10 6% 168 s0% 109 %% o 5% 2 4%
Disagree 126 15% o1 18% 2 13% o 0% 6 8% o 0% o 7% @ 14% o 0% 1 1% 2 19% a7 18% @ 15% 27 13% 1 6% 5 16% u 14% @ 18% 3 12%
Strongly disagree 20 2% 1 3% 4 2% o 0% o 0% o 0% 1 3% 4 1% o 0% o 0% 3 3% s 4% 4 1% s 2% 0 0% s 1% s 3% s 3% 3 6%
Don'tknow 95 12% 57 1% B 15% o 0% 5 % o 0% 56 1% B 13% o 0% o 0% 7 6% 2 12% Y 1% a 15% 2 13% s 13% 2 1% 19 10% 2 4%
Total 817 100% s9 100% 25 100% 1 100% n 0% o 0% S5 100% o 100% 1 100% 9 0% 08 100% 05 100% 2 100% 22 100% 16 100% 3 100% 26 100% 181 100% 50 100%
GPs in my area involved in commissioning will require specialist advice to effectively cCommission cancer services
Strongly agree 235 29% 167 2% 52 2% 1 100% 15 2% o 0% 149 20% o 2% 1 100% o 0% a5 2% s 2% 74 2% 57 27% 3 19% 7 2% 7 2% o1 u% 7 u%
Agree 433 53% 25 % 135 0% o 0% @ 1% o 0% 25 s1% 177 s7% o 0% 7 % 51 7% 104 s1% 159 6% 12 s3% n 0% 189 s7% 16 % o s0% % 2%
Disagree 68 8% 51 10% 13 6% o 0% 4 6% o 0% 51 10% i 5% o 0% 1 1% 3 6% 2 1% 2 8% 16 8% 3 0% a 9% 2 9% 13 % 3 6%
Strongly disagree 9 1% s 2% 1 0% o 0% o 0% o 0% 5 1% 3 1% o 0% o 0% 2 2% 2 1% 2 1% 3 1% 0 0% 3 1% 3 1% 2 1% 1 2%
Don'tknow 72 9% 3 % 2 1% o 0% 9 13% o 0% w 9% 2 9% o 0% 1 1% 4 4% 1 9% 2 9% 2 1% 2 13% Y 10% 2 9% 14 8% 3 6%
Total 817 100% s9 100% 2 100% 1 100% 7 0% o 0% S5 100% o 100% 1 100% 9 0% 108 100% 05 100% 2 100% 22 100% 16 100% 3 100% 26 100% 181 100% 50 100%

Weight model: None
Fixed filters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRe



CCG GPs survey

Q2) At what level should each of the following cancer services be ?
S2-GPtype D3 - Gender D4 - Year of qualification D6 - Age

Total GP Principal Salaried GP GP Registrar Locum GP Other Male Female 1950 - 1959 1960 - 1969 1970 - 1979 1980 - 1989 1990 - 1999 2000 - 2010 Under 30 30-39 40 - 49 50-59 60 or over
Cancer surgery
Nationally 21 27% 140 27% 65 29% o 0% 16 23% o 0% 135 27% 8 28% o 0% 1 1% 18 17% 45 2% % 3% 0 28% 5 3w m 3% 62 26% 33 18% 10 20%
Regionally 428 52% 268 520 120 530 1 100% 30 550 o 0% 265 520 163 520 o 0% 2 2% 59 550 107 520 149 530 1 520 9 56% 166 50% 135 570 o5 520 23 6%
Locally 68 21% m 2% a 18% o 0% 16 23% o 0% 106 2% 62 20% 1 100% 6 67% 3 29% 52 25% a7 13% a 19% 2 13% 57 17% 39 17% 53 29% 17 3%
Total 817 100% 519 100% 26 100% 1 100% 7 100% o 100% 506 100% a1 100% 1 100% 9 100w 108 100% 205 100% 282 100% 212 100% 16 100% 3 100% 236 100% 181 100% 50 100%
Radiotherapy
Nationally 199 24% 131 250 55 2% o 0% 13 18% o 0% 16 23% B 270 o 0% 1 1% 1 7% % 2% 79 28% 55 26% 5 ETs % 200 54 23% 3 19% 10 200
Regionally 62 57% 201 56% 128 57% 1 100% a2 59% o 0% 302 60% 160 s51% o 0% 4 4% 63 56% 114 56% 160 57% 121 57% 10 63% 184 55% 142 60% % 5% 27 5%
Locally 156 19% o7 19% a3 19% o 0% 16 23% o 0% & 7% 68 2% 1 100% 4 4% 2 25% 5 2% a3 15% 36 7% 1 6% 54 16% a0 7% s 270 13 26%
Total 817 100% 519 100% 26 100% 1 100% 71 100% 0 100% 506 100% 31 100% 1 100% 9 100% 108 100% 205 100% 282 100% 212 100% 16 100% 33 100% 23 100% 181 100% 50 100%
Chemotherapy
Nationally 210 26% 135 26% 59 26% 0 0% 16 23% o 0% 125 25% 85 27% o 0% 1 1% 18 17% s 2% 8 30% 60 28% 5 3w 106 32% 56 2% 3 19% 9 18%
Regionally 412 50% 262 0% 16 510 o 0% 3 8% o 0% 273 540 139 5% o 0% 4 4% 59 550 % 8% 146 520 104 9% 7 4% 161 8% 131 56% & 9% 2 0%
Locally 195 24% 122 2% 51 23% 1 100% 2 30% o 0% 108 2% 87 28% 1 100% 4 4% 3 29% 61 30% 50 18% s 23% 4 25% 67 20% 9 2% 59 3% 16 32%
Total 817 100% 519 100% 26 100% 1 100% 7 100% o 100% 506 100% a1 100% 1 100w 9 100w 108 100% 205 100% 282 100% 212 100% 16 100% 3 100% 236 100% 181 100% 50 100%
Post-ireatment support for cancer patients
Nationally 134 16% 89 7% 3 15% o 0% 1 15% o 0% 84 7% 50 16% o 0% o 0% 16 15% 2 13% 57 200 3 16% 5 s B 7% 30 7% 2 13% 8 16%
Regionally 205 25% 128 25% 62 27% o 0% 15 2% o 0% 135 27% i 23% o 0% 1 1% 18 17% 9 2% 8 28% 59 28% 3 19% 92 28% 67 28% 3 19% 9 18%
Locally 478 59% 302 58% 130 58% 1 100% 5 63% o 0% 287 570 101 61% 1 100% 8 89% 7 69% 120 63% 147 520 119 56% 8 0% 184 550 130 550 123 68% 3 6%
Total 817  100% 519 100% 26 100% 1 100% 1 100% o 100% 506 100% . 100% 1 100% 9 100% 108 100% 205 100% 82 100% 22 100% 1 100% 3 100% 2 100% 181 100% 50 100%

Weight model: None
Fixed fiters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRe



CCG GPs survey

Q1) Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice
Other (please

Total Rural area Urban area  Semi-rural area Suburban area specify) Single handed 2-3 4-5 6> Yes No

I will require specialist cancer commissioning advice to effectively commission cancer services

Strongly agree 181 22 % 15 23% 75 23% 37 21% 53 22% 1 17 % 1 7% 32 23% 56 22% 92 23% 26 18 % 155 23%
Agree 395 48 % 32 49 % 160 49 % 79 44% 121 51 % 3 50 % 10 67 % 67 48 % 126 49 % 192 47% 76 51 % 319 48%
Disagree 126 15 % 10 15 % 52 16 % 30 17 % 33 14 % 1 17 % 4 27% 17 12% 39 15 % 66 16 % 26 18 % 100 15 %
Strongly disagree 20 2% 2 3% 10 3% 5 3% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 7 5% 5 2% 8 2% 4 3% 16 2%
Don't know 95 12% 6 9% 32 10 % 27 15 % 29 12% 1 17 % 0 0% 16 12% 29 11 % 50 12% 16 11 % 79 12%
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %
GPs in my area involved in commissioning will require specialist advice to effectively commission cancer services

Strongly agree 235 29 % 23 35% 102 31% 38 21% 71 30 % 1 17 % 2 13% 39 28 % 79 31% 115 28 % 30 20 % 205 31%
Agree 433 53 % 29 45% 164 50 % 103 58 % 132 55 % 5 83 % 11 73% 67 48% 129 51 % 226 55 % 89 60 % 344 51 %
Disagree 68 8 % 6 9% 35 11 % 12 7% 15 6% 0 0% 1 7% 14 10 % 23 9% 30 7% 11 7% 57 9%
Strongly disagree 9 1% 2 3% 4 1% 2 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2% 2 1% 4 1% 4 3% 5 1%
Don’t know 72 9 % 5 8% 24 7% 23 13% 20 8% 0 0% 1 7% 16 12% 22 9% 33 8% 14 9% 58 9%
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %

Weight model: None
Fixed filters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRes



CCG GPs survey

Q2) At what level should each of the following cancer services be commissioned?

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice
Total Other (please
Rural area Urban area Semi-rural area  Suburban area specify) Single handed 2-3 4-5 6> Yes No
Cancer surgery
Nationally 221 27 % 11 17 % 96 29 % 52 29 % 59 25 % 3 50 % 6 40 % 31 22% 64 25 % 120 29 % 43 29 % 178 27 %
Regionally 428 52 % 43 66 % 165 50 % 95 53 % 124 52 % 1 17 % 6 40 % 76 55 % 142 56 % 204 50 % 75 51 % 353 53 %
Locally 168 21 % 11 17 % 68 21% 31 17 % 56 23% 2 33% 3 20 % 32 23% 49 19 % 84 21% 30 20 % 138 21%
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %
Radiotherapy
Nationally 199 24 % 12 18 % 88 27 % 40 22% 57 24 % 2 33% 4 27 % 29 21% 55 22% 111 27 % 38 26 % 161 24 %
Regionally 462 57 % 39 60 % 189 57 % 103 58 % 128 54 % 3 50 % 8 53 % 79 57 % 151 59 % 224 55 % 78 53 % 384 57 %
Locally 156 19 % 14 22% 52 16 % 35 20 % 54 23% 1 17 % 3 20 % 31 22% 49 19 % 73 18 % 32 22% 124 19 %
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %
Chemotherapy
Nationally 210 26 % 12 18 % 94 29 % 44 25 % 58 24 % 2 33% 4 27 % 31 22% 57 22% 118 29 % 44 30 % 166 25 %
Regionally 412 50 % 38 58 % 167 51 % 86 48 % 118 49 % 3 50 % 7 47 % 70 50 % 139 55 % 196 48 % 66 45% 346 52 %
Locally 195 24 % 15 23% 68 21% 48 27% 63 26 % 1 17 % 4 27% 38 27% 59 23% 94 23% 38 26 % 157 23%
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %
Post-treatment support for cancer patients
Nationally 134 16 % 5 8% 63 19 % 25 14% 39 16 % 2 33% 3 20 % 18 13% 39 15% 74 18 % 22 15% 112 17 %
Regionally 205 25% 21 32% 83 25 % 44 25 % 57 24 % 0 0% 2 13% 41 29 % 68 27 % 94 23% 38 26 % 167 25 %
Locally 478 59 % 39 60 % 183 56 % 109 61 % 143 60 % 4 67 % 10 67 % 80 58 % 148 58 % 240 59 % 88 59 % 390 58 %
Total 817 100 % 65 100 % 329 100 % 178 100 % 239 100 % 6 100 % 15 100 % 139 100 % 255 100 % 408 100 % 148 100 % 669 100 %

Weight model: None
Fixed filters: England, Completes

Fieldwork dates: 14th - 25th February (online)

ComRes



